
2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

       1.Wyoming Kelloggsville           TEAM#527 WITH A SCORE OF  80 

       2.Lansing Catholic Central        TEAM#517 WITH A SCORE OF  90 

       3.Whitehall                       TEAM#526 WITH A SCORE OF  174 

       4.Kalamazoo Hackett               TEAM#514 WITH A SCORE OF  220 

       5.Edwardsburg                     TEAM#506 WITH A SCORE OF  222 

       6.Gladwin                         TEAM#509 WITH A SCORE OF  232 

       7.Milan                           TEAM#518 WITH A SCORE OF  234 

       8.Suttons Bay                     TEAM#523 WITH A SCORE OF  234 

       9.Jackson Lumen Christi           TEAM#513 WITH A SCORE OF  246 

      10.Muskegon Orchard View           TEAM#519 WITH A SCORE OF  251 

      11.Hillsdale                       TEAM#511 WITH A SCORE OF  286 

      12.Tawas City                      TEAM#524 WITH A SCORE OF  306 

      13.Boyne City                      TEAM#504 WITH A SCORE OF  312 

      14.Benzie Central                  TEAM#502 WITH A SCORE OF  326 

      15.Berrien Springs                 TEAM#503 WITH A SCORE OF  328 

      16.Kent City                       TEAM#515 WITH A SCORE OF  386 

      17.Shepherd                        TEAM#521 WITH A SCORE OF  402 

      18.Ida                             TEAM#512 WITH A SCORE OF  412 

      19.Essexville Garber               TEAM#508 WITH A SCORE OF  426 

      20.Stanton-Central Montcalm        TEAM#522 WITH A SCORE OF  431 

      21.Erie-Mason                      TEAM#507 WITH A SCORE OF  545 

      22.Goodrich                        TEAM#510 WITH A SCORE OF  547 

      23.Lake Fenton                     TEAM#516 WITH A SCORE OF  602 

      24.Clawson                         TEAM#505 WITH A SCORE OF  647 

      25.Bad Axe                         TEAM#501 WITH A SCORE OF  675 

      26.Otisville-Lakeville             TEAM#520 WITH A SCORE OF  719 

      NA.Vassar                          TEAM#525 WITH A SCORE OF  9999 

 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

 

Wyoming Kelloggsville           TEAM# 527  

PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  80  

 

     1        Nicole Bush                05:34.80 11:29.00 17:16.40 17:53.00 

     3        Amy Tomlinson              05:55.00 12:09.30 18:19.10 18:58.70 

    13        Alexis Smith               06:07.10 12:32.30 18:57.60 19:36.50 

    25        Erin Hop                   06:14.30 12:49.70 19:23.20 20:03.90 

    38        Erin Tomlinson             06:25.10 13:09.90 19:50.90 20:30.60 

   113        Mollee Gierz               06:46.90 14:03.40 21:15.70 21:58.10 

   155        Andrea Panzica             06:56.70 14:38.50 22:16.90 22:51.80 

 

 

Lansing Catholic Central        TEAM# 517  

PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  90  

 

     2        Rachel Kirvan              05:49.50 11:55.20 18:05.90 18:44.50 

     6        Katie Chenoweth            05:58.90 12:18.40 18:39.60 19:16.00 

    11        Suzanne Popranwa           06:18.40 12:41.20 18:54.50 19:30.30 

    35        Amanda Strouse             06:24.30 13:00.20 19:40.70 20:20.30 

    36        Ellen Chenoweth            06:23.10 13:00.30 19:45.30 20:28.20 

    76        Jennifer Ruiz              06:23.90 13:25.50 20:35.60 21:15.10 

   123        Fran Wilcox                06:49.50 14:02.70 21:19.80 22:05.40 



 

 

Whitehall                       TEAM# 526  

PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  174  

 

    15        Elizabeth Carpenter        06:08.70 12:35.80 19:03.70 19:42.80 

    28        Naomi Corsi                06:20.70 13:02.20 19:33.00 20:11.40 

    29        Sarah Haughn               06:20.50 13:01.00 19:31.40 20:11.40 

    31        Kelly Martin               06:10.50 12:54.00 19:35.70 20:14.20 

    71        Katrina Alvesteffer        06:25.90 13:12.80 20:22.20 21:12.00 

   105        Teisha Ottati              06:45.90 14:02.10 21:07.90 21:46.90 

   156        Stephanie DeLong           06:59.60 14:38.30 22:11.80 22:56.90 

 

 

Kalamazoo Hackett               TEAM# 514  

PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  220  

 

     4        Arianne Field              05:51.20 12:11.60 18:23.20 19:01.00 

    21        Carrie Drake               06:20.70 12:52.00 19:20.20 19:57.30 

    54        Alissa Dall                06:31.40 13:22.70 20:10.80 20:47.50 

    59        Kayla Rousos               06:23.50 13:21.20 20:19.50 20:56.90 

    82        Amanda James               06:48.10 13:48.30 20:46.10 21:20.50 

   115        Kristen Delong             06:53.30 14:08.80 21:24.10 21:59.70 

   119        Claire Gashurst            06:58.40 14:18.90 21:25.00 22:01.60 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Edwardsburg                     TEAM# 506  

PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  222  

 

    22        Sarah Gunn                 06:18.60 12:45.80 19:12.50 19:57.50 

    37        Shannon Feil               06:21.80 13:06.70 19:45.50 20:29.30 

    41        Jenna Reddell              06:32.00 13:19.60 19:53.90 20:33.40 

    48        Nicole Feil                06:24.50 13:14.00 19:56.60 20:42.60 

    74        Risa Zander                06:33.70 13:31.20 20:29.10 21:13.60 

   125        Kathleen Wood              06:49.00 14:11.30 21:26.70 22:06.90 

   131        Leia Watkins               06:48.60 14:14.10 21:28.20 22:14.20 

 

 

Gladwin                         TEAM# 509  

PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  232  

 

     9        Meagan Strohkirch          05:57.60 12:23.40 18:46.50 19:26.70 

    16        Ashton Strohkirch          06:06.20 12:36.30 19:06.40 19:46.60 

    33        Sarah James                06:18.60 12:57.10 19:36.30 20:18.30 

    80        Michaelene Novak           06:55.90 13:58.40 20:36.70 21:18.00 

    94        Tehra Partaka              06:56.10 13:58.10 20:53.60 21:38.20 

   140        Kayla Ritchie              06:45.30 14:06.10 21:42.70 22:32.60 

 

 

Milan                           TEAM# 518  

PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  234  

 

    14        Kiel Porter                06:00.80 12:34.70 18:56.70 19:39.70 

    47        Heather Sanch              06:30.10 13:23.50 20:01.00 20:41.60 

    56        Kelly Loy                  06:25.10 13:19.00 20:06.10 20:49.10 



    57        Lindsey Stuart             06:24.60 13:18.20 20:11.50 20:53.10 

    60        Magdalene Law              06:30.60 13:26.10 20:17.40 20:58.00 

   117        Cassandra Miller           06:38.70 14:04.40 21:16.60 22:01.00 

   121        Jennifer Coleman           06:45.10 14:03.60 21:17.90 22:03.80 

 

 

Suttons Bay                     TEAM# 523  

PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  234  

 

    18        Emily Douglas              06:08.10 12:46.00 19:09.40 19:49.60 

    49        Alli Knudsen               06:18.00 13:13.10 20:04.80 20:43.20 

    50        Laura Kraemer              06:20.60 13:13.00 20:10.10 20:46.30 

    53        Greta Bell                 06:32.40 13:34.30 20:13.40 20:47.40 

    64        Beth Ferdinand             06:21.40 13:38.90 20:31.20 21:03.80 

   111        Erika Schultz              06:54.10 14:21.60 21:21.00 21:56.20 

   153        Jordan Parker              06:54.50 14:33.30 22:09.50 22:50.10 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Jackson Lumen Christi           TEAM# 513  

PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  246  

 

    23        Megan Carmody              06:15.10 12:50.30 19:20.50 19:57.90 

    30        Breta Kennedy              06:17.40 13:02.90 19:39.20 20:13.20 

    43        Elise Todaro               06:20.70 13:14.80 20:02.60 20:36.80 

    72        Emily Woolsey              06:38.80 13:41.10 20:32.10 21:12.10 

    78        Jill Yehl                  06:37.30 13:40.40 20:36.60 21:17.00 

   146        Jennifer Butler            06:40.40 14:01.50 21:23.40 22:35.60 

   161        Kim Farhat                 07:11.10 15:04.90 22:41.30 23:21.30 

 

 

Muskegon Orchard View           TEAM# 519  

PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  251  

 

     8        Kerri Sheriff              06:16.50 12:32.70 18:47.50 19:23.00 

    20        Erica Mahler               06:22.30 12:55.60 19:13.10 19:56.40 

    42        Laurie Kemp                06:27.00 13:08.50 19:52.80 20:35.40 

    45        Shannon Olivas             06:45.20 13:33.20 20:04.50 20:38.70 

   136        Kristin Hoofman            06:59.40 14:19.70 21:37.60 22:21.50 

 

 

Hillsdale                       TEAM# 511  

PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  286  

 

    12        Jennifer Pann              06:04.00 12:33.40 18:54.50 19:31.20 

    32        Rachel White               06:23.00 13:01.30 19:38.60 20:17.80 

    63        Daryl McElmurry            06:34.00 13:25.70 20:22.00 21:03.00 

    88        Elizabeth Jackson          06:49.60 13:52.30 20:50.80 21:26.80 

    91        Andrea Lytle               06:52.40 13:56.10 20:51.30 21:29.90 

   137        Candice Fowle              06:51.10 14:10.60 21:38.10 22:21.60 

   154        Angela Tabbert             07:02.50 14:35.10 22:05.60 22:51.30 

 

 

Tawas City                      TEAM# 524  

PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  306  

 



     7        Emily Glancy               05:58.30 12:22.60 18:45.60 19:21.90 

    39        Emilie Erler               06:25.20 13:15.40 19:54.90 20:31.20 

    65        Katilyn Murtha             06:26.70 13:24.50 20:19.30 21:04.70 

    92        Deanna Babcock             06:47.20 13:49.10 20:49.70 21:31.40 

   103        Stephanie Humpula          06:45.80 13:55.10 21:06.80 21:45.90 

   104        Katie Hill                 06:44.90 13:55.60 21:06.50 21:46.80 

   106        Sarah Sergent              06:44.90 13:54.10 21:10.70 21:50.10 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Boyne City                      TEAM# 504  

PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  312  

 

    24        Jane Stieber               06:12.10 12:46.70 19:23.60 20:02.90 

    44        Emma Dunne                 06:26.90 13:19.10 20:00.90 20:38.10 

    66        Mindy McCutcheon           06:37.10 13:32.60 20:27.60 21:05.50 

    68        Hannah Decker-Hargis       06:38.30 13:32.80 20:28.10 21:07.10 

   110        Charlotte Brandt           06:42.60 13:59.00 21:13.30 21:55.70 

   122        Brie VanDam                06:54.80 14:16.90 21:29.00 22:05.00 

   128        Kelsi Brewer               06:59.60 14:19.90 21:31.90 22:08.40 

 

 

Benzie Central                  TEAM# 502  

PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  326  

 

    19        Caryn Waterson             05:36.00 11:58.70 18:57.10 19:50.10 

    62        Sarah Tarsney              06:37.80 13:29.30 20:25.00 21:01.10 

    70        Joelle Louisignau          06:35.30 13:36.70 20:28.40 21:10.20 

    79        Courtney Sauer             06:35.90 13:34.80 20:33.20 21:17.40 

    96        Sarah Williams             06:41.50 13:59.50 21:08.70 21:40.60 

    97        Erica Evans                06:42.10 13:52.70 21:01.60 21:41.10 

   133        Adrienne Call              06:41.30 13:59.80 21:34.70 22:16.80 

 

 

Berrien Springs                 TEAM# 503  

PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  328  

 

    17        Kim Hoover                 06:07.60 12:45.50 19:11.60 19:48.50 

    69        Heather Deitrich           06:30.00 13:35.00 20:31.40 21:07.60 

    77        Brienne Hoover             06:39.80 13:47.60 20:41.30 21:16.20 

    81        Mercedes Mead              06:39.40 13:42.90 20:43.90 21:20.10 

    84        Kallie Shoop               06:38.70 13:42.90 20:44.40 21:22.60 

   147        Angela Leitz               07:00.30 14:26.80 21:56.40 22:39.30 

 

 

Kent City                       TEAM# 515  

PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  386  

 

    10        Heather Postema            06:09.60 12:31.70 18:52.80 19:28.70 

    90        Rachael Manne              06:42.50 13:48.30 20:47.40 21:29.60 

    93        Jodi Barbachyn             06:43.30 13:49.40 20:58.10 21:35.70 

    95        Meagan Sarachman           06:41.70 13:49.60 20:59.50 21:39.70 

    98        Stephanie Taylor           06:52.70 14:01.30 21:02.60 21:41.60 

   107        Annah Nybald               06:50.00 14:01.00 21:10.60 21:51.10 

   127        Jayni Olk                  06:44.30 14:02.00 21:24.00 22:07.90 

 



     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Shepherd                        TEAM# 521  

PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  402  

 

    46        Jill Curtiss               06:19.60 13:12.20 19:58.40 20:41.20 

    58        Brienna Alger              06:45.00 13:36.20 20:19.30 20:56.60 

    87        Carrie Jaloszynski         06:37.40 13:37.20 20:42.20 21:26.10 

   102        Chandra Maas               06:53.50 14:05.20 21:09.90 21:45.90 

   109        Cassie Redfield            06:52.70 14:00.50 21:11.10 21:53.80 

   126        Anna Tschetter             06:58.40 14:27.20 21:29.80 22:07.30 

   150        Jade Campbell              06:59.10 14:36.40 21:55.50 22:44.20 

 

 

Ida                             TEAM# 512  

PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  412  

 

     5        Danielle Smith             05:57.00 12:18.80 18:37.70 19:14.70 

    40        Erika Vogelsang            06:20.10 13:06.20 19:51.30 20:32.90 

    99        Leah Birkey                06:50.80 13:56.60 21:05.10 21:42.40 

   116        Stacie Flotow              06:55.20 14:08.90 21:14.90 22:00.30 

   152        Grace Stotz                07:22.20 15:01.70 22:08.20 22:46.80 

   162        Rachael Mintz              07:06.20 14:50.20 22:40.10 23:22.00 

   171        Kristy Banker              07:18.90 15:28.40 23:32.00 24:16.30 

 

 

Essexville Garber               TEAM# 508  

PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  426  

 

    27        Courtney Kotewa            06:18.40 12:57.70 19:28.10 20:07.10 

    52        Erin Patterson             06:19.30 13:11.30 20:05.30 20:47.20 

    85        Cara DeSanto               06:39.90 13:53.80 20:42.90 21:24.40 

   130        Heather Burdick            06:52.20 14:09.70 21:27.80 22:11.50 

   132        Melissa Martin             06:25.80 13:38.30 21:26.20 22:14.70 

   172        Heather Claxton            07:20.00 15:26.40 23:48.70 24:34.10 

   174        Jennifer Tuttle            07:24.80 15:51.00 24:05.60 24:44.40 

 

 

Stanton-Central Montcalm        TEAM# 522  

PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  431  

 

    34        Charity Mead               06:52.70 13:18.20 19:39.60 20:19.20 

    55        Sarah Clery-Kroneck        06:53.10 13:31.90 20:11.30 20:47.80 

    73        Justine Muilenberg         06:53.50 13:47.20 20:35.10 21:12.50 

   134        Kristy Herron              07:12.70 14:25.40 21:33.20 22:18.80 

   135        Jenna Emmons               07:09.70 14:23.00 21:36.60 22:21.10 

   145        Jessica Coleman            07:12.40 14:22.00 21:50.30 22:35.60 

   151        Elizabeth Baldwin          07:12.30 14:38.10 22:02.80 22:45.40 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Erie-Mason                      TEAM# 507  

PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  545  

 

    26        Jamie Morrin               06:22.70 13:03.90 19:33.80 20:07.00 



   118        Andie Nagel                06:47.30 14:00.80 21:21.60 22:01.30 

   124        Lindsey Cousino            06:47.30 14:01.10 21:23.20 22:06.40 

   138        Megan Killian              06:37.90 14:03.20 21:42.20 22:26.70 

   139        Erica Andrzejewski         06:55.60 14:16.40 21:43.80 22:28.20 

   141        Kristie Cousino            07:08.10 14:35.20 21:48.80 22:33.10 

   149        Christina Cousino          07:08.60 14:33.40 22:03.00 22:41.50 

 

 

Goodrich                        TEAM# 510  

PLACED  22 WITH A SCORE OF  547  

 

    75        Erin O'mara                06:28.00 13:34.10 20:32.50 21:14.20 

   100        Kristen Poulos             06:46.00 13:58.60 21:10.00 21:44.20 

   101        Jessica Staten             06:46.00 14:03.50 21:08.80 21:44.50 

   112        Aimee Chlebnik             06:45.90 14:03.60 21:12.90 21:57.00 

   159        Kristy Cole                07:00.20 14:45.70 22:23.90 23:10.10 

   167        Sara Hubbard               07:22.60 15:21.60 23:05.50 23:40.40 

   175        Amanda Tyner               07:37.80 16:17.60 24:56.60 25:41.10 

 

 

Lake Fenton                     TEAM# 516  

PLACED  23 WITH A SCORE OF  602  

 

    61        Barbie Balasko             06:27.30 13:25.30 20:20.10 20:59.20 

   108        Nichole Gibson             06:46.40 13:57.90 21:09.20 21:53.00 

   142        Kristy Pearce              06:59.20 14:25.40 21:46.50 22:33.40 

   143        Melissa Dowling            07:03.00 14:32.80 21:57.00 22:35.00 

   148        Lynn Williams              06:55.00 14:24.30 21:53.60 22:40.30 

   158        Gillian Cady               07:03.20 14:38.90 22:18.00 23:04.70 

   179        Amy Hopper                 07:49.20 17:19.90 26:12.20 27:02.90 

 

 

Clawson                         TEAM# 505  

PLACED  24 WITH A SCORE OF  647  

 

    67        Kelli Jankowski            06:27.80 13:26.60 20:22.30 21:06.30 

   114        Danuta Sobieraj            06:30.30 13:29.30 20:58.20 21:58.20 

   144        Rebecca Higbee             06:51.80 14:25.20 21:56.60 22:35.20 

   157        Rosalie Vento              06:52.20 14:35.80 22:11.20 22:58.00 

   165        Michelle Moulton           07:08.70 15:02.70 22:48.10 23:32.00 

   169        Kimberly Hoeltzel          07:33.90 15:25.70 23:02.00 23:42.60 

   170        Melissa Moulton            07:08.60 15:09.20 23:08.40 23:52.50 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Bad Axe                         TEAM# 501  

PLACED  25 WITH A SCORE OF  675  

 

    83        Tara Nieten                06:31.70 13:43.50 20:43.70 21:22.10 

    86        Gabrielle Rooney           06:29.30 13:37.70 20:44.50 21:24.90 

   163        Jessica Geiger             07:05.30 14:56.20 22:41.40 23:23.70 

   166        Shelly Guigar              07:07.00 14:57.90 22:49.00 23:34.10 

   177        Heidi Kramer               07:57.70 16:43.10 25:41.40 26:32.20 

   178        Katie Sweeney              07:59.10 17:06.60 25:52.10 26:44.30 

 

 



Otisville-Lakeville             TEAM# 520  

PLACED  26 WITH A SCORE OF  719  

 

    89        Savannah Hall              06:34.30 13:42.70 20:47.90 21:28.50 

   129        Jennifer Joseph            06:59.10 14:25.90 21:31.40 22:10.10 

   160        Nicole Raymond             07:21.60 15:05.40 22:27.30 23:11.50 

   168        Rachael Koyl               07:19.50 15:16.00 22:52.90 23:41.30 

   173        Nicole Bullard             07:21.50 15:37.10 24:01.30 24:38.50 

 

 

Vassar                          TEAM# 525  

PLACED  NA WITH A SCORE OF  9999  

 

    51        Leigh Donnelly             06:33.70 13:20.50 20:12.30 20:47.00 

   120        Yvonne Donnelly            06:49.30 14:06.10 21:24.30 22:02.70 

   164        Stacey Allen               07:10.30 14:54.00 22:38.90 23:24.30 

   176        Jaimie Doud                07:48.30 16:41.20 25:16.90 26:01.00 

  

  

  

    1.Nicole Bush,Wyoming 

Kelloggsville,17:53.00,05:34.80,11:29.00,17:16.40,09 

    2.Krishawna Parker,Detroit 

Crockett,18:17.40,05:35.30,11:37.00,17:41.50,11 

    3.Rachel Kirvan,Lansing Catholic 

Central,18:44.50,05:49.50,11:55.20,18:05.90,12 

    4.Curry Breedlove,Sanford-Meridian,18:47.50,05:50.40,11:55.60,18:08.80,11 

    5.Jessie Rodgers,Clare,18:56.20,05:49.30,12:07.60,18:16.90,09 

    6.Natoshia Bauer,Onsted,18:56.90,05:55.70,12:14.90,18:17.50,10 

    7.Amy Tomlinson,Wyoming 

Kelloggsville,18:58.70,05:55.00,12:09.30,18:19.10,11 

    8.Arianne Field,Kalamazoo Hackett,19:01.00,05:51.20,12:11.60,18:23.20,11 

    9.Lesley Jurasek,Albion,19:12.60,05:56.60,12:18.80,18:35.40,11 

   10.Nicole Suitor,Freeland,19:13.50,05:55.90,12:19.30,18:37.80,12 

   11.Danielle Smith,Ida,19:14.70,05:57.00,12:18.80,18:37.70,11 

   12.Katie Chenoweth,Lansing Catholic 

Central,19:16.00,05:58.90,12:18.40,18:39.60,12 

   13.Emily Glancy,Tawas City,19:21.90,05:58.30,12:22.60,18:45.60,12 

   14.Kerri Sheriff,Muskegon Orchard 

View,19:23.00,06:16.50,12:32.70,18:47.50,12 

   15.Jenna Heitchue,Richmond,19:24.30,06:05.10,12:34.00,18:45.50,10 

   16.Meagan Strohkirch,Gladwin,19:26.70,05:57.60,12:23.40,18:46.50,12 

   17.Heather Postema,Kent City,19:28.70,06:09.60,12:31.70,18:52.80,12 

   18.Kati Swenor,Charlevoix,19:28.90,06:11.80,12:35.40,18:50.00,   

   19.Sarah Vanderplas,Kalamazoo 

Christian,19:29.20,06:08.90,12:37.10,18:54.50,   

   20.Suzanne Popranwa,Lansing Catholic 

Central,19:30.30,06:18.40,12:41.20,18:54.50,11 

   21.Jennifer Pann,Hillsdale,19:31.20,06:04.00,12:33.40,18:54.50,12 

   22.Alexis Smith,Wyoming 

Kelloggsville,19:36.50,06:07.10,12:32.30,18:57.60,12 

   23.Kiel Porter,Milan,19:39.70,06:00.80,12:34.70,18:56.70,09 

   24.Meg Peters,Hamilton,19:41.70,06:12.70,12:38.00,19:02.30,12 

   25.Kate Rice,Williamston,19:41.80,06:15.40,12:39.50,19:05.60,09 

   26.Elizabeth Carpenter,Whitehall,19:42.80,06:08.70,12:35.80,19:03.70,09 

   27.Sara Sterenberg,Hamilton,19:42.90,06:12.70,12:38.20,19:06.60,12 

   28.Jessica Kellogg,Delton Kellogg,19:44.10,06:03.70,12:33.90,19:06.50,12 



   29.Ashton Strohkirch,Gladwin,19:46.60,06:06.20,12:36.30,19:06.40,09 

   30.Kim Hoover,Berrien Springs,19:48.50,06:07.60,12:45.50,19:11.60,12 

   31.Emily Douglas,Suttons Bay,19:49.60,06:08.10,12:46.00,19:09.40,   

   32.Caryn Waterson,Benzie Central,19:50.10,05:36.00,11:58.70,18:57.10,   

   33.Rebecca Dennison,Ovid-Elsie,19:50.10,06:15.00,12:41.00,19:10.80,12 

   34.Erica Mahler,Muskegon Orchard 

View,19:56.40,06:22.30,12:55.60,19:13.10,10 

   35.Carrie Drake,Kalamazoo Hackett,19:57.30,06:20.70,12:52.00,19:20.20,10 

   36.Sarah Gunn,Edwardsburg,19:57.50,06:18.60,12:45.80,19:12.50,09 

   37.Megan Carmody,Jackson Lumen 

Christi,19:57.90,06:15.10,12:50.30,19:20.50,11 

   38.Tieneke VanLonkhuyzen,Albion,19:58.80,06:07.00,12:36.30,19:17.10,11 

   39.Jane Stieber,Boyne City,20:02.90,06:12.10,12:46.70,19:23.60,   

   40.Danielle Kosheba,Ravenna,20:03.80,06:12.60,12:48.30,19:23.80,11 

   41.Erin Hop,Wyoming Kelloggsville,20:03.90,06:14.30,12:49.70,19:23.20,12 

   42.Karri Johnson,Howard City Tri 

County,20:06.60,06:11.40,12:43.40,19:22.50,12 

   43.Jamie Morrin,Erie-Mason,20:07.00,06:22.70,13:03.90,19:33.80,10 

   44.Courtney Kotewa,Essexville 

Garber,20:07.10,06:18.40,12:57.70,19:28.10,09 

   45.Candice Fewell,Lakeview,20:09.70,06:07.50,12:52.80,19:31.80,11 

   46.Naomi Corsi,Whitehall,20:11.40,06:20.70,13:02.20,19:33.00,10 

   47.Sarah Haughn,Whitehall,20:11.40,06:20.50,13:01.00,19:31.40,10 

   48.Brandy Davee,Clare,20:11.90,06:14.60,12:53.60,19:30.20,12 

   49.Julie Pelak,Capac,20:12.60,06:21.30,13:07.80,19:37.60,11 

   50.Breta Kennedy,Jackson Lumen 

Christi,20:13.20,06:17.40,13:02.90,19:39.20,09 

   51.Heather Holland,Carson City-

Crystal,20:13.70,06:12.90,13:01.90,19:35.20,12 

   52.Kelly Martin,Whitehall,20:14.20,06:10.50,12:54.00,19:35.70,12 

   53.Brooke Harris,Fennville,20:14.90,06:16.00,12:58.70,19:34.60,10 

   54.Amy VanderSloot,White Cloud,20:15.70,06:16.30,13:08.20,19:37.90,09 

   55.Jesse Lord-wilder,Perry,20:16.00,06:25.60,13:13.40,19:37.50,09 

   56.Rachel White,Hillsdale,20:17.80,06:23.00,13:01.30,19:38.60,10 

   57.Brooke Brenner,Hopkins,20:18.10,06:13.50,13:00.20,19:40.90,12 

   58.Sarah James,Gladwin,20:18.30,06:18.60,12:57.10,19:36.30,10 

   59.Sarah Sak,Grand Rapids West 

Catholic,20:18.40,06:08.00,12:49.00,19:34.70,11 

   60.Charity Mead,Stanton-Central 

Montcalm,20:19.20,06:52.70,13:18.20,19:39.60,10 

   61.Amanda Strouse,Lansing Catholic 

Central,20:20.30,06:24.30,13:00.20,19:40.70,09 

   62.Elizabeth Ulrich,Charlevoix,20:23.80,06:17.70,12:58.30,19:45.00,   

   63.Ellen Chenoweth,Lansing Catholic 

Central,20:28.20,06:23.10,13:00.30,19:45.30,09 

   64.Shannon Feil,Edwardsburg,20:29.30,06:21.80,13:06.70,19:45.50,11 

   65.Erin Tomlinson,Wyoming 

Kelloggsville,20:30.60,06:25.10,13:09.90,19:50.90,10 

   66.Emilie Erler,Tawas City,20:31.20,06:25.20,13:15.40,19:54.90,11 

   67.Annjea Tanton,Cass City,20:31.50,06:17.40,13:07.70,19:51.10,10 

   68.Erika Vogelsang,Ida,20:32.90,06:20.10,13:06.20,19:51.30,12 

   69.Jenna Reddell,Edwardsburg,20:33.40,06:32.00,13:19.60,19:53.90,10 

   70.Laurie Kemp,Muskegon Orchard 

View,20:35.40,06:27.00,13:08.50,19:52.80,10 

   71.Becky Gritter,Elk Rapids,20:35.60,06:20.90,13:09.20,19:56.10,   

   72.Kathryn Dennison,Roscommon,20:36.30,06:23.20,13:10.70,19:57.70,   



   73.Elise Todaro,Jackson Lumen 

Christi,20:36.80,06:20.70,13:14.80,20:02.60,12 

   74.Katie Roersma,Grand Rapids West 

Catholic,20:37.10,06:18.80,13:11.50,19:56.10,12 

   75.Julie Porter,Addison,20:37.90,06:30.90,13:18.90,19:57.70,12 

   76.Emma Dunne,Boyne City,20:38.10,06:26.90,13:19.10,20:00.90,   

   77.Shannon Olivas,Muskegon Orchard 

View,20:38.70,06:45.20,13:33.20,20:04.50,09 

   78.Sceone Sloan,Hart,20:38.70,06:18.10,13:07.20,19:56.30,   

   79.Jennifer Brott,Grant,20:39.70,06:21.10,13:18.50,20:03.90,09 

   80.Michelle Macomber,Stockbridge,20:40.60,06:20.40,13:09.00,19:59.80,12 

   81.Jill Curtiss,Shepherd,20:41.20,06:19.60,13:12.20,19:58.40,12 

   82.Heather Sanch,Milan,20:41.60,06:30.10,13:23.50,20:01.00,10 

   83.Nicole Feil,Edwardsburg,20:42.60,06:24.50,13:14.00,19:56.60,11 

   84.Alli Knudsen,Suttons Bay,20:43.20,06:18.00,13:13.10,20:04.80,   

   85.Jenny Bates,Hemlock,20:44.10,06:28.30,13:18.90,20:01.90,11 

   86.Sara Warners,Kalamazoo Christian,20:45.10,06:08.90,12:37.30,19:54.20,10 

   87.Laura Kraemer,Suttons Bay,20:46.30,06:20.60,13:13.00,20:10.10,   

   88.Megann Root,Dundee,20:46.60,06:24.40,13:15.90,20:07.00,12 

   89.Leigh Donnelly,Vassar,20:47.00,06:33.70,13:20.50,20:12.30,09 

   90.Erin Patterson,Essexville Garber,20:47.20,06:19.30,13:11.30,20:05.30,12 

   91.Greta Bell,Suttons Bay,20:47.40,06:32.40,13:34.30,20:13.40,   

   92.Alissa Dall,Kalamazoo Hackett,20:47.50,06:31.40,13:22.70,20:10.80,11 

   93.Sarah Clery-Kroneck,Stanton-Central 

Montcalm,20:47.80,06:53.10,13:31.90,20:11.30,10 

   94.Natasha Tamminga,Delton Kellogg,20:48.00,06:21.50,13:16.70,20:06.00,11 

   95.Nicole Szpiech,Morley Stanwood,20:48.40,06:32.10,13:25.00,20:09.00,11 

   96.Kelly Loy,Milan,20:49.10,06:25.10,13:19.00,20:06.10,10 

   97.Jennifer Bellsky,Frankenmuth,20:49.30,06:23.70,13:18.10,20:05.30,11 

   98.Marie Wells,Dundee,20:52.40,06:24.30,13:18.50,20:09.30,12 

   99.Lindsey Stuart,Milan,20:53.10,06:24.60,13:18.20,20:11.50,12 

  100.Samantha Lanning,Perry,20:54.10,06:24.00,13:20.30,20:12.10,10 

  101.Jessica Dunbar,Durand,20:54.50,06:21.50,13:18.60,20:15.60,12 

  102.Brienna Alger,Shepherd,20:56.60,06:45.00,13:36.20,20:19.30,11 

  103.Kayla Rousos,Kalamazoo Hackett,20:56.90,06:23.50,13:21.20,20:19.50,10 

  104.Angela Hunter,Mason County Central,20:57.40,06:23.30,13:16.20,20:15.00,   

  105.Danielle Wise,Morley Stanwood,20:57.50,06:39.10,13:35.90,20:19.90,09 

  106.Magdalene Law,Milan,20:58.00,06:30.60,13:26.10,20:17.40,10 

  107.Barbie Balasko,Lake Fenton,20:59.20,06:27.30,13:25.30,20:20.10,09 

  108.Sarah Tarsney,Benzie Central,21:01.10,06:37.80,13:29.30,20:25.00,   

  109.Meghan Soltis,Albion,21:01.40,06:34.60,13:26.20,20:19.00,09 

  110.Megan Willett,Lake City,21:03.00,06:25.90,13:25.00,20:25.60,   

  111.Daryl McElmurry,Hillsdale,21:03.00,06:34.00,13:25.70,20:22.00,10 

  112.Beth Ferdinand,Suttons Bay,21:03.80,06:21.40,13:38.90,20:31.20,   

  113.Rebecca Dawson,Elk Rapids,21:04.30,06:37.00,13:32.10,20:24.70,   

  114.Katilyn Murtha,Tawas City,21:04.70,06:26.70,13:24.50,20:19.30,11 

  115.Mindy McCutcheon,Boyne City,21:05.50,06:37.10,13:32.60,20:27.60,   

  116.Kelli Jankowski,Clawson,21:06.30,06:27.80,13:26.60,20:22.30,12 

  117.Hannah Decker-Hargis,Boyne City,21:07.10,06:38.30,13:32.80,20:28.10,   

  118.Heather Deitrich,Berrien Springs,21:07.60,06:30.00,13:35.00,20:31.40,11 

  119.Joelle Louisignau,Benzie Central,21:10.20,06:35.30,13:36.70,20:28.40,   

  120.Katrina Alvesteffer,Whitehall,21:12.00,06:25.90,13:12.80,20:22.20,12 

  121.Emily Woolsey,Jackson Lumen 

Christi,21:12.10,06:38.80,13:41.10,20:32.10,09 

  122.Justine Muilenberg,Stanton-Central 

Montcalm,21:12.50,06:53.50,13:47.20,20:35.10,09 

  123.Risa Zander,Edwardsburg,21:13.60,06:33.70,13:31.20,20:29.10,12 



  124.Erin O'mara,Goodrich,21:14.20,06:28.00,13:34.10,20:32.50,11 

  125.Jennifer Ruiz,Lansing Catholic 

Central,21:15.10,06:23.90,13:25.50,20:35.60,09 

  126.Laura McLellan,Stockbridge,21:15.40,06:28.30,13:33.90,20:37.00,10 

  127.Brienne Hoover,Berrien Springs,21:16.20,06:39.80,13:47.60,20:41.30,10 

  128.Jill Yehl,Jackson Lumen Christi,21:17.00,06:37.30,13:40.40,20:36.60,12 

  129.Courtney Sauer,Benzie Central,21:17.40,06:35.90,13:34.80,20:33.20,   

  130.Michaelene Novak,Gladwin,21:18.00,06:55.90,13:58.40,20:36.70,09 

  131.Mercedes Mead,Berrien Springs,21:20.10,06:39.40,13:42.90,20:43.90,10 

  132.Leanna Wolf,Mason County Central,21:20.20,05:53.90,13:10.00,20:39.20,   

  133.Amanda James,Kalamazoo Hackett,21:20.50,06:48.10,13:48.30,20:46.10,10 

  134.Kara Brown,Blissfield,21:21.70,06:40.60,13:50.10,20:41.00,12 

  135.Tara Nieten,Bad Axe,21:22.10,06:31.70,13:43.50,20:43.70,10 

  136.Kallie Shoop,Berrien Springs,21:22.60,06:38.70,13:42.90,20:44.40,12 

  137.Sarah Schmitt,New Boston Huron,21:22.80,06:34.80,13:47.30,20:49.00,10 

  138.Cara DeSanto,Essexville Garber,21:24.40,06:39.90,13:53.80,20:42.90,12 

  139.Gabrielle Rooney,Bad Axe,21:24.90,06:29.30,13:37.70,20:44.50,12 

  140.Mary Slawson,Fennville,21:25.20,06:26.20,13:34.10,20:41.40,10 

  141.Carrie Jaloszynski,Shepherd,21:26.10,06:37.40,13:37.20,20:42.20,12 

  142.Sarah Gembarowski,Hemlock,21:26.10,06:42.90,13:41.90,20:45.60,11 

  143.Elizabeth Jackson,Hillsdale,21:26.80,06:49.60,13:52.30,20:50.80,12 

  144.Savannah Hall,Otisville-

Lakeville,21:28.50,06:34.30,13:42.70,20:47.90,12 

  145.Rachael Manne,Kent City,21:29.60,06:42.50,13:48.30,20:47.40,11 

  146.Andrea Lytle,Hillsdale,21:29.90,06:52.40,13:56.10,20:51.30,09 

  147.Deanna Babcock,Tawas City,21:31.40,06:47.20,13:49.10,20:49.70,11 

  148.Jessica Rokicki,Pigeon Lake,21:35.10,06:36.40,13:52.40,20:52.30,11 

  149.Jodi Barbachyn,Kent City,21:35.70,06:43.30,13:49.40,20:58.10,12 

  150.Hilary Ortner,Saginaw Valley 

Lutheran,21:36.40,06:44.10,13:52.10,20:51.80,12 

  151.Teri Ouillette,Clinton,21:37.30,06:38.80,13:47.80,20:55.00,12 

  152.Tehra Partaka,Gladwin,21:38.20,06:56.10,13:58.10,20:53.60,12 

  153.Meagan Sarachman,Kent City,21:39.70,06:41.70,13:49.60,20:59.50,12 

  154.Sarah Williams,Benzie Central,21:40.60,06:41.50,13:59.50,21:08.70,   

  155.Erica Evans,Benzie Central,21:41.10,06:42.10,13:52.70,21:01.60,   

  156.Stephanie Taylor,Kent City,21:41.60,06:52.70,14:01.30,21:02.60,09 

  157.Leah Birkey,Ida,21:42.40,06:50.80,13:56.60,21:05.10,11 

  158.Kristen Poulos,Goodrich,21:44.20,06:46.00,13:58.60,21:10.00,10 

  159.Jessica Staten,Goodrich,21:44.50,06:46.00,14:03.50,21:08.80,11 

  160.Rachel Verbeke,Imlay City,21:45.00,06:36.50,13:41.50,21:02.10,10 

  161.Chandra Maas,Shepherd,21:45.90,06:53.50,14:05.20,21:09.90,09 

  162.Stephanie Humpula,Tawas City,21:45.90,06:45.80,13:55.10,21:06.80,11 

  163.Brandi Langley,Pigeon Lake,21:46.50,06:46.50,13:52.90,21:00.70,09 

  164.Katie Hill,Tawas City,21:46.80,06:44.90,13:55.60,21:06.50,10 

  165.Teisha Ottati,Whitehall,21:46.90,06:45.90,14:02.10,21:07.90,12 

  166.Sarah Sergent,Tawas City,21:50.10,06:44.90,13:54.10,21:10.70,11 

  167.Jacqueline Brickel,Richmond,21:50.60,06:52.10,14:03.60,21:05.90,10 

  168.Annah Nybald,Kent City,21:51.10,06:50.00,14:01.00,21:10.60,09 

  169.Nichole Gibson,Lake Fenton,21:53.00,06:46.40,13:57.90,21:09.20,11 

  170.Cassie Redfield,Shepherd,21:53.80,06:52.70,14:00.50,21:11.10,10 

  171.Tara Moulton,Sandusky,21:54.70,06:42.60,13:58.00,21:12.20,10 

  172.Charlotte Brandt,Boyne City,21:55.70,06:42.60,13:59.00,21:13.30,   

  173.Erika Schultz,Suttons Bay,21:56.20,06:54.10,14:21.60,21:21.00,   

  174.Aimee Chlebnik,Goodrich,21:57.00,06:45.90,14:03.60,21:12.90,11 

  175.Mollee Gierz,Wyoming 

Kelloggsville,21:58.10,06:46.90,14:03.40,21:15.70,10 

  176.Danuta Sobieraj,Clawson,21:58.20,06:30.30,13:29.30,20:58.20,11 



  177.Kristen Delong,Kalamazoo Hackett,21:59.70,06:53.30,14:08.80,21:24.10,10 

  178.Stacie Flotow,Ida,22:00.30,06:55.20,14:08.90,21:14.90,11 

  179.Cassandra Miller,Milan,22:01.00,06:38.70,14:04.40,21:16.60,10 

  180.Andie Nagel,Erie-Mason,22:01.30,06:47.30,14:00.80,21:21.60,11 

  181.Claire Gashurst,Kalamazoo 

Hackett,22:01.60,06:58.40,14:18.90,21:25.00,11 

  182.Yvonne Donnelly,Vassar,22:02.70,06:49.30,14:06.10,21:24.30,11 

  183.Jennifer Coleman,Milan,22:03.80,06:45.10,14:03.60,21:17.90,09 

  184.Brie VanDam,Boyne City,22:05.00,06:54.80,14:16.90,21:29.00,   

  185.Fran Wilcox,Lansing Catholic 

Central,22:05.40,06:49.50,14:02.70,21:19.80,12 

  186.Jenna Bernabei,Yale,22:05.50,06:48.10,14:05.70,21:27.80,10 

  187.Lindsey Cousino,Erie-Mason,22:06.40,06:47.30,14:01.10,21:23.20,10 

  188.Kathleen Wood,Edwardsburg,22:06.90,06:49.00,14:11.30,21:26.70,11 

  189.Anna Tschetter,Shepherd,22:07.30,06:58.40,14:27.20,21:29.80,09 

  190.Jayni Olk,Kent City,22:07.90,06:44.30,14:02.00,21:24.00,09 

  191.Kelsi Brewer,Boyne City,22:08.40,06:59.60,14:19.90,21:31.90,   

  192.Jennifer Joseph,Otisville-

Lakeville,22:10.10,06:59.10,14:25.90,21:31.40,12 

  193.Sara Connelly,Detroit Country 

Day,22:10.60,06:56.30,14:15.40,21:26.80,10 

  194.Heather Burdick,Essexville 

Garber,22:11.50,06:52.20,14:09.70,21:27.80,12 

  195.Christine Morden,Sandusky,22:12.60,06:51.40,14:12.90,21:30.90,10 

  196.Leia Watkins,Edwardsburg,22:14.20,06:48.60,14:14.10,21:28.20,12 

  197.Melissa Martin,Essexville Garber,22:14.70,06:25.80,13:38.30,21:26.20,12 

  198.Adrienne Call,Benzie Central,22:16.80,06:41.30,13:59.80,21:34.70,   

  199.Kristy Herron,Stanton-Central 

Montcalm,22:18.80,07:12.70,14:25.40,21:33.20,10 

  200.Jenna Emmons,Stanton-Central 

Montcalm,22:21.10,07:09.70,14:23.00,21:36.60,09 

  201.Kristin Hoofman,Muskegon Orchard 

View,22:21.50,06:59.40,14:19.70,21:37.60,10 

  202.Candice Fowle,Hillsdale,22:21.60,06:51.10,14:10.60,21:38.10,11 

  203.Megan Killian,Erie-Mason,22:26.70,06:37.90,14:03.20,21:42.20,12 

  204.Erica Andrzejewski,Erie-Mason,22:28.20,06:55.60,14:16.40,21:43.80,09 

  205.Diane Lahaie,Almont,22:29.10,06:57.80,14:28.30,21:45.90,12 

  206.Kayla Ritchie,Gladwin,22:32.60,06:45.30,14:06.10,21:42.70,10 

  207.Kristie Cousino,Erie-Mason,22:33.10,07:08.10,14:35.20,21:48.80,11 

  208.Kristy Pearce,Lake Fenton,22:33.40,06:59.20,14:25.40,21:46.50,11 

  209.Melissa Dowling,Lake Fenton,22:35.00,07:03.00,14:32.80,21:57.00,12 

  210.Rebecca Higbee,Clawson,22:35.20,06:51.80,14:25.20,21:56.60,12 

  211.Jessica Coleman,Stanton-Central 

Montcalm,22:35.60,07:12.40,14:22.00,21:50.30,12 

  212.Jennifer Butler,Jackson Lumen 

Christi,22:35.60,06:40.40,14:01.50,21:23.40,10 

  213.Angela Leitz,Berrien Springs,22:39.30,07:00.30,14:26.80,21:56.40,12 

  214.Lynn Williams,Lake Fenton,22:40.30,06:55.00,14:24.30,21:53.60,10 

  215.Christina Cousino,Erie-Mason,22:41.50,07:08.60,14:33.40,22:03.00,11 

  216.Stacey Johnson,Reese,22:42.80,06:43.20,14:12.30,22:00.10,10 

  217.Jade Campbell,Shepherd,22:44.20,06:59.10,14:36.40,21:55.50,10 

  218.Elizabeth Baldwin,Stanton-Central 

Montcalm,22:45.40,07:12.30,14:38.10,22:02.80,12 

  219.Grace Stotz,Ida,22:46.80,07:22.20,15:01.70,22:08.20,10 

  220.Jordan Parker,Suttons Bay,22:50.10,06:54.50,14:33.30,22:09.50,   

  221.Angela Tabbert,Hillsdale,22:51.30,07:02.50,14:35.10,22:05.60,12 



  222.Andrea Panzica,Wyoming 

Kelloggsville,22:51.80,06:56.70,14:38.50,22:16.90,11 

  223.Stephanie DeLong,Whitehall,22:56.90,06:59.60,14:38.30,22:11.80,12 

  224.Rosalie Vento,Clawson,22:58.00,06:52.20,14:35.80,22:11.20,10 

  225.Gillian Cady,Lake Fenton,23:04.70,07:03.20,14:38.90,22:18.00,10 

  226.Kristy Cole,Goodrich,23:10.10,07:00.20,14:45.70,22:23.90,10 

  227.Nicole Raymond,Otisville-

Lakeville,23:11.50,07:21.60,15:05.40,22:27.30,11 

  228.Kim Farhat,Jackson Lumen Christi,23:21.30,07:11.10,15:04.90,22:41.30,11 

  229.Rachael Mintz,Ida,23:22.00,07:06.20,14:50.20,22:40.10,12 

  230.Jessica Geiger,Bad Axe,23:23.70,07:05.30,14:56.20,22:41.40,10 

  231.Stacey Allen,Vassar,23:24.30,07:10.30,14:54.00,22:38.90,11 

  232.Michelle Moulton,Clawson,23:32.00,07:08.70,15:02.70,22:48.10,12 

  233.Shelly Guigar,Bad Axe,23:34.10,07:07.00,14:57.90,22:49.00,10 

  234.Sara Hubbard,Goodrich,23:40.40,07:22.60,15:21.60,23:05.50,10 

  235.Rachael Koyl,Otisville-Lakeville,23:41.30,07:19.50,15:16.00,22:52.90,11 

  236.Kimberly Hoeltzel,Clawson,23:42.60,07:33.90,15:25.70,23:02.00,09 

  237.Melissa Moulton,Clawson,23:52.50,07:08.60,15:09.20,23:08.40,12 

  238.Kristy Banker,Ida,24:16.30,07:18.90,15:28.40,23:32.00,09 

  239.Heather Claxton,Essexville 

Garber,24:34.10,07:20.00,15:26.40,23:48.70,12 

  240.Nicole Bullard,Otisville-

Lakeville,24:38.50,07:21.50,15:37.10,24:01.30,11 

  241.Jennifer Tuttle,Essexville 

Garber,24:44.40,07:24.80,15:51.00,24:05.60,09 

  242.Amanda Tyner,Goodrich,25:41.10,07:37.80,16:17.60,24:56.60,11 

  243.Jaimie Doud,Vassar,26:01.00,07:48.30,16:41.20,25:16.90,09 

  244.Heidi Kramer,Bad Axe,26:32.20,07:57.70,16:43.10,25:41.40,12 

  245.Katie Sweeney,Bad Axe,26:44.30,07:59.10,17:06.60,25:52.10,12 

  246.Amy Hopper,Lake Fenton,27:02.90,07:49.20,17:19.90,26:12.20,10 

 


